9/18/25, 1 9:26 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 63520869
Report Date: August 12, 2025 | 8:45 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

Reference;

2007 MAZDA CX-7

Sport utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas
JM3ER293570102155

Country of Assembly: Japan

Last Reported Odometer: 260,604 KM
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No Lien Records Found

Last Registered In: - 20 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

No U.5. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Expoert Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.cafvehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of August 12, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information ahout this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=KezVqTovaczeBdDA7PuBeiQxHDJzt X% 2F
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

2 tlen Chack
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| @ No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where

it has historically been registered. We do not check for fiens or
title in any U.S. state,

If a VIN has no registration records In Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehidle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and relied
oh it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1} the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five

Thousand Bollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

Accident/Damage
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
i 2009 May 28 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: RIGHT REAR CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $1,044.80
Claim: COLLISION RIGHT REAR CORNER $RR5.36

Registration

2 This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Safvage and Stolen,

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

DETAILS

2014 Jun17 114,999 KM Greenway Automotive

Saanichton, British Columbia,

Canada

Vehicle serviced
»  Airfilter replaced
+  Battery/charging system checked
= Qiland flter changed
+  Tire cendition and pressure checked
*  Windshield washer checked
*  Wipers/washers checked

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=KezVqTovalczeBdDd7PubeiQxHDJZ%2F
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9/18/25, 10:26 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2014 Aug 27 119,186 KM Greenway Automotive Vehicle serviced
Saanichton, British Columbia, +  Engine ofl system flushed
Canada = Oiland filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
*  Windshield washer checked
*  Wipers/washers checked
2015 Feb 20 129,456 KM Greenway Automotive Vehicie serviced
Saanichtan, British Colurnbia, *  Brakes checked
Canada *  Brake pads replaced
*  Control arm(s) replaced
*  Front brakes replaced
+  Oiland filter changed
*  Quter tie rod(s) repiaced
*  Rear brakes replaced
«  Steering/suspension checked
+  Tie rod end(s) replaced
»  Wipersfwashers checked
2015 Feb 24 129,553 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada - Alignment checked
2016 Feb 16 151,000 KM Greenway Automotive Vehicle serviced
Saanichton, British Columbia, *  Battery/charging system checked
Canada *  Engine cil/fluid leak checked
+ Ciland filter changed
+  Cil cooler seal(s} replaced
«  Qii pressure gauge checked
+  Tire condition and pressure checked
20163un’7 157,999 KM Greenway Automaotive Vehicle serviced
Saanichton, British Columbia, «  Dil and filter changed
Canada +  Tire(s} replaced
2016 Oct 14 165,032 KM COURTENAY MAZDA Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada * Maintenance inspection completed
»  Recommended maintenance performed
= A/Csystem checked
= Airfilter replaced
= Starter replaced
* Wiper(s) replaced
+  Vehice washed/detailed
2017 Mar22 174191 KM Greenway Automotive Vehicle serviced
Saanichton, British Columbia, +  (abin air filter replaced/cleaned
Canada +  Glove box repaired/replaced
«  Oil and filter changed
»  Tire conditfon and pressure checked
2017 Jun 21 178,999 KM Greenway Automotive Vehicle serviced
Saanichton, British Columbia, *  Airfilter replaced
Canada . He."at shield removed
+  Noise checked
+  Oil and filter changed
+  Tire condition and pressure checked
2018 Aug 22 Greenway Automotive Vehicle serviced
Saanichton, British Columbia, - Computer(s) checked
Canada . Ignfti_on sy§tem checked
= Ignition coil(s) replaced
«  Spark plug(s) replaced
2018 Oct 2 207,393 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced

Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

+  Oitand filter changed

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/7id=KezVqTovaiczeBdDd7PubeiQxHDJztX%2F
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2019 jan 31 211,094 KM Parksville Chrysler 1td Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada * PCMreprogrammed
2019 Dec 21 219,656 KM Parksvilie Chrysler Ltd Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada
2023 Jul 4 232,631 KM Kal Tire 076 Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada +  Four wheel alignment performed
2023 Nov 28 239,567 KM Harris Mazda Vehicle serviced
Nanaima, British Columbia, Canada +  Ignition coil(s) replaced
= Vehicle washed/detailed
2024 Feh 13 241,582 KM Harris Mazda Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *+  Steering/suspension checked
Vehicie washed/detailed
2024 Nov 9 252,463 KM The Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Nanaifmno, British Columbia, Canada = Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter checked
Fluids checked
0il and filter changed
2025 Apr 17 256,523 KM NAPA AUTOPRO Auto Check Radiator  Vehicle serviced
& Cooling Ltd «  Engine checked
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada ~ *  vehicle washed/detailed
2025 May 1 256,549 KM NAPA AUTOPRO Auto Check Radiator  Vehicle serviced
& Cooling Ltd +  Engine checked
Nanaimao, British Celumbia, Canada *  Vehicle washed/detailed
2025 Aug 1 260,604 KM Bouit Automotive Vehicle serviced

Penticton, British Columbia, Canada

Cooling system checked

Open Recalls

f £ No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
i

safety related recall campaigns, please contact MAZDA or visit Mazda’s website. (httpsi//www.mazda.ca/en/owners/recalls/)

-4~ Stolen Vehicle Check

&5 This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE

ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2006 Aug 21

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadizn Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reparted

Previous Use: Lease

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=KezVqTovaTczeBdDd7 PubeiQxHDJzEX%2F
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2006 Sep 25 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada PTEVIDUS SR Leask

2008 Aug 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Previous Use: Lease

2009 May 28 Insurance Records COLLISION RIGHT REAR CORNER
British Columbia, Canada

2009 May 28 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada RIGHT REAR CORNER

2009 Aug 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2010 Feb 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2011 Feb 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Colurnbia, Canada

2012 Feb 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2013 Feb 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2014 Mar 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada

2014 Jun17 114,999 KM Gresnway Automotive Service Record Vehicle serviced
Saanichton, British Columbia,
Canada

2014 Aug 27 119,196 KM Greenway Automotive Service Record Vehicle serviced
Saanichten, British Columbia,
Canada

2015 Feb 20 129,456 KM Greenway Automotive Service Record Vehicle serviced
Saanichton, British Columbia,
Canada

2015 Feb 24 129,559 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

2015 Feb 28 Mator Vehicie Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2016 Feb 16 151,000 KM Greenway Automotive Service Record Vehicle serviced
Saanichton, British Columbia,
Canada

2016 Feb 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=KezVqTovalczeBdDd7 PubeiQxHDJztX%2F
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2016 Jun 7 157,999 KM Greenway Automotive Service Record Vehicle serviced
Saanichton, British Columbia,
Canada
2016 Oct 14 165,032 KM COURTENAY MAZDA Service Record Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Feb 26 Motor Vehicle Pept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Mar 22 174,191 KM Greenway Automotive Service Record Vehicle serviced
Saanichton, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Jun 21 178,999 KM Greenway Automaotive Service Record Vehicle serviced
Saanichton, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Feb 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Colurnbia, Canada
2018 Aug 22 Greenway Automative Service Record Vehicle serviced
Saanichton, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Oct 2 207,395 KM Great Canadian Qi Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Nov 4 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
20718 Nov 11 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Dec 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2019 Jan 31 211,094 KM Parksville Chrysler Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Celumbia,
Canada
2019 Jul 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadizn Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Cclumbiz, Canada
2019 Dec 21 219,656 KM Parksville Chrysler Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada
2020 Aug 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2020 Nov 2

Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=KezVqTovalczeBdDd7PubeiQxHDJztX%2F
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

VRRicie Colour noted a8 gty

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Cwner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Mater Vehicle Dept.
British Columbiz, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Kal Tire 076
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Harris Mazda
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Harris Mazda
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray

The Great Canadian il
Change

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

NAPA AUTOPRO Auto Check
Radiator & Cooling Ltd
Nanaime, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

NAPA AUTOPRO Auto Check
Radiator & Cooling Ltd
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

ODOMETER
2021 Oct17
2022 May 10
2022 Oct 31
2023 Apr 30
2023 jul 4 232,631 KM
2023 Nov 28 239,567 KM
2024 feb 13 241,592 KM
2024 Jun 1
2024 Oct 26
2024 Nov 9 252,463 KM
2025 Apr17 256,523 KM
2025 May 1 256,549 KM
2025 Aug 1 260,604 KM

Boult Automaotive
Penticton, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=KezVgTovalczeBdDd7PudeiQxHDJztX%2F

JM3ER293570109155

718




L

9/18/25; 10:26 AM

«

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

/ Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

The Information supplied by ICBC is a repart of the vehicie's status and the vehide's clal
- vehicles sold by iInsurance companies as salvage
- salvage vehidies which have bean rebuiit, inspected, and relicensed
. wrecked vehicles that have been decemmissioned and can only be resaid far parts

The veficle status may not represent the vehide accurately for 2 number of reasuns, Including a written-off vehicle that hasn't been reported to the B.C. vehicle registry or a vehide with major damage that was repaired by its owner. The vehicle
daims history Is a report of vehicle damage and ingudes repalrs paid by ICBC and outstanding damage estimates, It may be incomplete for various reasens, including the awner did not make a Saim to ICBC or ICBC has denied the clalm. In
addition, the estimat rmation may not necessarily reflec the actual cost of repalrs, Iist the area of the vehicls that sustined the greatest force of Impact, or indicate the primary area of damage.

Consumers are encouraged to read ICBCs full statemment of Iimitaticns at hitpil/apps.ihe camivegiiration/velr/Limitatian, kbl

ms histary. Vehicle status shows whether a vehicle is gqualified t¢ be Jicensed and is used to track:

KB recommends the vehide be inspectes by a qualified machanic to ebtain 2 more compiete assessment of the vehicle’s congition.

CARFAX Canada Low Kilometres™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada Low Kilometres™ badge s based on the adometer Information reported to CARFAX Canada, The CARFAX, Canada Low Klloinetres™ badge is avallable for vehicles registered in Canada that have accumulated, as reported to
CARFAX Canada via sdometer records, ess than 78,000 kllometres per year from the baginning of September in the year prior to the vehicle'’s model year untll the date that this report was generated.

This vehlcle history repert is compiled from maltipie data sources. It is not zhways possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its saurce data providers 16 obtain compiete information on any one vehicle, For example, there may be other title, brands,
registrations, declarations, accident Information, service records, recall information, cdometer readings er ¢ther information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers receive data and information from external sources believed to be reliable, bur no respensibiity Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, lts source data providers or ity agents for any errors, Inaccuracies or emisslons, The FepOIS are provided
strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warrantles, express or implied, including any warrantles of timeliness, accuracy, merchantabllity, merchantabie quality or fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this report er Its contents. Neithar CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data previders shall be Fable for any losses, expenses or damages in cennection with any repert or any information contained within a repert,
Including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a repart or any Infarmation, Cther information about the vehlds that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, inchuding problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada. Use this report 45 one imparant tog}, along with a vehide Inspectlon anc test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By abtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicie history report, You agree £o be bound by all of the

terms and conditions In CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada,
mwsiie‘www.mrz:ix,«‘s::.izcu:&arfazr,.rsriu:.c-;és:g»ﬁ.’cm‘.r}!t;ﬂaﬁ—af—f.:w

% 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. Euﬁﬁ E 3
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